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Financial Information for SY 2022 - 2023

Other Fees That May Apply
Other fees may be required during the school year based on the student’s grade level as well as participation in 
clubs, activities and sports.  For example:

Student Council (STUCO) Activity Fee (due July 15, 2022) $     10.00
Archdiocesan Catholic School Fee (Applies to all students. $85 07/15/2022, $85 01/13/23) $ 170.00
Standardized Testing (Applies to freshmen, sophomores & juniors; due September 15, 2022) $ 45.00
Advanced Placement Exam (Required for each AP exam; due March 3, 2023) $ 110.00
Annual Parking Permits (Quarterly parking permits may be purchased for $35.00) $ 125.00
Yearbook (Applies to purchases before November 30, 2022) $ 100.00
Graduation (Due by November 30, 2022) $ 240.00
Exam Fee (For taking quarter exams earlier or later than scheduled) $ 40.00
Late Payment/Insufficient Funds/Non-Payment Fee  $ 50.00
 (For late payment of monthly tuition, returned checks, or declined credit cards)
  (Payments by credit card will incur fees dependent on the amount of the transaction. Rates will be posted in the Business Office.)

Thank you for considering Father Dueñas Memorial School (FD) for your son’s high school education.  Provided here is our tuition and fee 
schedule for school year 2022-2023 as well as information about financial assistance and scholarship availability.  More information is 
available online at www.fatherduenas.com.  Also, please feel free to call the FD Business Office at 735-3372/3 if you have questions.

Tuition, Fees and Payment Options
Registration Fee (Non-refundable) $ 385.00

Returning students have the first opportunity to register for the upcoming school year by submitting the 
necessary registration forms and making full payment of the registration fee on a first come first served.  
Registering earlier assists FD in preparing for the coming school year and increases the likelihood of the 
student enrolling in his desired electives courses since these are filled on a first come first serve basis.  
Additionally, prompt registration offers the lowest registration fee available.  Registration indicates 
agreement of parents, guardians, and students to accept the most current rules and policies in effect.  
On July 16th, registration for SY 22-23 increases to $435.00.

Financial Assistance Available
Grants
A grant provides financial assistance to qualified families demonstrating financial need, the amount of the award being dependent upon need 
as well as the resources available.   While not all students may qualify for a grant, other assistance programs may be available to families who 
desire an FD education for their son. 

Scholarships
We have serveral scholarships available to incoming and current FD students. The number of scholarships for FD students is growing for this 
coming school year 2022-2023.  For the latest information about the scholarships currently available, and the requirements and application 
process for each of them, please visit our website at www.fatherduenas.com/aid.  Male students who provide documentation that they were 
the valdeictorians or salutatorians at their middle school in the previous school year receive tuition discounts of 50% and 25% respectively.  

Applying for financial assistance is separate from our admission process.  Students must be admitted into FD before applying for the 
assistance.  The FD Common Scholarship Application and the FACTS Application are used for both grants and scholarships.  Please visit 
www.fatherduenas.com for more information about admission and financial assistance for your son to attend FD.

Annual Tuition  $ 7600.00
The annual tuition for school year 2022-2023 is inclusive of operational, instructional, laboratory, building 
maintenance and development fund fees.  In previous years, these various fees were due at different times 
of the year.  At the request of parents and to simplify our business operations, they have been incorporated 
into our annual tuition.  

Tuition Payment Options
Full annual tuition payment by July 15, 2022 $ 7,600.00
Semi-annual tuition payment on July 15, 2022 and January 15, 2023 $ 3,800.00
10-month installment payment plan due on or before the 15th of the month, July to April $ 760.00
11-month installment payment plan due on or before the 15th of the month, June to April $ 690.91
12-month installment payment plan due on or before the 15th of the month, June to May $ 633.33
Discounts are available for families with more than one son.  
Full tuition payment before July 1, 2022, will result in a $350 discount.
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